

# Mendocino County

## **Legislation Text**

File #: 23-0429, Version: 1

To: Board of Supervisors

From: Supervisor Mulheren and Sheriff-Coroner

**Meeting Date:** April 11, 2023

**Department Contact:** Supervisor Mulheren **Phone:** 707-463-4441 **Phone:** 707-463-4441

**Item Type:** Consent Agenda **Time Allocated for Item:** N/A

### **Agenda Title:**

Adoption of Proclamation Recognizing May 5, 2023, as Mendocino County Day of Awareness for Missing and Murdered Indigenous Women and People

(Sponsors: Supervisor Mulheren and Sheriff-Coroner)

#### **Recommended Action/Motion:**

Adopt proclamation recognizing May 5, 2023, as Mendocino County Day of Awareness for Missing and Murdered Indigenous Women and People; and authorize Chair to sign same.

#### **Previous Board/Board Committee Actions:**

The Board of Supervisors routinely adopts Proclamations recognizing special events and issues in Mendocino County.

### **Summary of Request:**

In recognition of the Mendocino County "Racial Equity and Justice Committee (REAJC)", our Mendocino County Tribal Partners, the Mendocino County Sheriff's Office and all of the organizations in Mendocino County that work to bring awareness to the lives of Missing and Murdered Indigenous People whose cases of sexual assault and violence are documented and undocumented in public records Mendocino County proclaims May 5<sup>th</sup>, 2023 as Missing and Murdered Indigenous Women and People Day.

In solidarity with the victims and their families of these tragedies Mendocino County employees and the community are encouraged to wear red on May 5<sup>th</sup>, 2023 to raise awareness.

#### **Alternative Action/Motion:**

Return to staff for alternate handling.

**Does This Item Support the General Plan?** Yes

Strategic Plan Priority Designation: A Safe and Healthy County

**Supervisorial District:** All

vote requirement: Majority

File #: 23-0429, Version: 1

#### **Supplemental Information Available Online At:**

## **Fiscal Details:**

source of funding: N/A budgeted in current f/y: N/A

current f/y cost: N/A if no, please describe: annual recurring cost: N/A revenue agreement: N/A

**budget clarification:** N/A

Agreement/Resolution/Ordinance Approved by County Counsel: N/A

**CEO Liaison:** Executive Office

**CEO Review:** Yes **CEO Comments:** 

#### FOR COB USE ONLY

Executed By: Atlas Pearson, Senior Deputy Clerk Final Status: Adopted

Date: April 11, 2023

